- Product Change Notification

connectivity

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-15-008913-C PCN Date: 19-OCT-15

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
Postive lock Mark1 products

Description of Changes

In an effort to standardize raw material on a global basis. TE Connectivity has completed a review of our current material standards for Brass connectors. This review has
resulted in our design to reduce the number of regional alloys and align at the global level by standardizing on C27400 alloy.

Reason for Cancellation:
Replace by PCN E-15-008926

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part  |Part Discontinued | Customer |Customer Part| Alias Part | Substitute Part| Substitute Alias | Description Of
Number per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Part Number(s) Difference
1-160759-1 NO
790319-3 NO
926790-4 NO
926790-6 NO
926820-4 NO
926820-5 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNNew Revision
926790 926790-4, 926790-6 J

926820 926820-4, 926820-1 G

965972 965972-1 A3

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part |Part Discontinued | Customer | Customer Part| Alias Part | Substitute Part| Substitute Alias Description Of
Number per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Part Number(s) Difference
926790-4 NO
926790-6 NO
926820-4 NO
926820-5 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:



Part Part Discontinued | Customer | Customer Part| Alias Part | Substitute Part| Substitute Alias | Description Of
Number per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Part Number(s) Difference
1-160759-1 NO
790319-3 NO
926790-6 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Numbe

Related Part Number

Customer Part Number

Current RevisionNew Revision

926790 926790-6 J
Part Number(s) being Modified:
Part Part Discontinued | Customer | Customer Part| Alias Part | Substitute Part| Substitute Alias | Description Of
Number per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Part Number(s) Difference
1-160759-1 NO
790319-3 NO
926790-6 NO
926820-4 NO
926820-5 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number

Related Part Number

Customer Part Number|

Current RevisionNew Revision

926790 926790-6 J
926820 926820-1 G
Part Number(s) being Modified:
Part |Part Discontinued | Customer | Customer Part| Alias Part | Substitute Part| Substitute Alias Description Of
Number per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Part Number(s) Difference
926790-4 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number

Related Part Number

Customer Part Number

Current RevisionNew Revision

926790 926790-4 J
Part Number(s) being Modified:
Part Part Discontinued | Customer | Customer Part| Alias Part | Substitute Part| Substitute Alias | Description Of
Number per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Part Number(s) Difference
1-160759-1 NO
790319-3 NO
926790-6 NO
926820-4 NO
926820-5 NO




The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number

Related Part NumberCustomer Part Number

Current Revision

New Revision

926790 926790-6 J

965972 965972-1 A3

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Part Discontinued | Customer | Customer Part| Alias Part | Substitute Part| Substitute Alias | Description Of
Number per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Part Number(s) Difference

1-160759-1 NO

790319-3 NO

926790-6 NO

926820-4 NO

926820-5 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Numbe

Related Part NumberCustomer Part Number

Current Revision

New Revision

926790

926790-6

J

926820

926820-4
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