

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-15-008913-C PCN Date: 19-OCT-15

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
Postive lock Mark1 products	

Description of Changes

In an effort to standardize raw material on a global basis. TE Connectivity has completed a review of our current material standards for Brass connectors. This review has resulted in our design to reduce the number of regional alloys and align at the global level by standardizing on C27400 alloy.

Reason for Cancellation:	
Replace by PCN E-15-008926	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
1-160759-1	NO						
790319-3	NO						
926790-4	NO						
926790-6	NO						
926820-4	NO						
926820-5	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
926790	926790-4, 926790-6		J	
926820	926820-4, 926820-1		G	
965972	965972-1		A3	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

	, bomg mouniou.						
Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
926790-4	NO						
926790-6	NO						
926820-4	NO						
926820-5	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
1-160759-1	NO						
790319-3	NO						
926790-6	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
926790	926790-6		J	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
1-160759-1	NO						
790319-3	NO						
926790-6	NO						
926820-4	NO						
926820-5	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
926790	926790-6		J	
926820	926820-1		G	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
926790-4	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
926790	926790-4		J	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
1-160759-1	NO						
790319-3	NO						
926790-6	NO						
926820-4	NO						
926820-5	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Numbe	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
926790	926790-6		J	
965972	965972-1		A3	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
1-160759-1	NO						
790319-3	NO						
926790-6	NO						
926820-4	NO						
926820-5	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
926790	926790-6		J	
926820	926820-4		G	